

**Cartwright & Butler Best of British hamper**

Includes: Cartwright & Butler rhubarb and custard sweets 190g, Cartwright & Butler fruit cake 700g, Cartwright & Butler fruit jellies 190g, Cartwright & Butler butter fudge 175g, Cartwright & Butler chocolate wafer crispies 200g, Cartwright & Butler cheddar cheese biscuits 100g, Cartwright & Butler tomato and black olive bread thins 100g, Cartwright & Butler caramelised onion chutney 250g, Cartwright & Butler almond shortbread 125g, Cartwright & Butler roquefort cheese melts 75g, Cartwright & Butler strawberry preserve 300g, Cartwright & Butler strawberry and white chocolate biscuits 200g

**Cartwright & Butler** strawberry and white chocolate biscuits 200g

**Ingredients**

Flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (26%) (milk, salt), sugar, white chocolate chunks (10%)(sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), strawberry pieces (6%)(strawberries, apple juice concentrate, citrus pectin, dextrose ), natural flavouring.

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarians

Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1987 per 100g / 1987 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 475 per 100g / 475 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.6 per 100g / 24.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.3 per 100g / 15.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g / 61.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25.5 per 100g / 25.5 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.7 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.52 per 100g / 0.52 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** strawberry preserve 300g

**Ingredients**

Strawberries, sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifier: Citric Acid. Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g.

**Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarians

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarians

Vegans

Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 913 per 100g / 913 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 214 per 100g / 214 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56.6 per 100g / 56.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.1 per 100g / 56.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.01 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** roquefort cheese melts 75g

**Ingredients**

Vegetable fat, **wheat** flour, sweet **whey**, **cheese** 7%, aroma, starch, emulsifying agent: lecithin, salt, colour: annatto, raising agent: sodium and ammonium hydrogen carbonate.

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Diabetics

Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 2242 per 100g

Energy - kcal 538 per 100g

Fat (g) 32.9 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 29.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 51.2 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 16.9 per 100g

Fibre (g) 2.23 per 100g

Protein (g) 8.1 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.35 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** almond shortbread 125g

### **Ingredients**

Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (butterfat (**milk**), water, salt), sugar, flaked **almonds** (5%), demerara sugar, cornflour, ground **almonds** (1%), flavouring

### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarians

Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2072 per 100g / 2072 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 496 per 100g / 496 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29.4 per 100g / 29.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.5 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 51.9 per 100g / 51.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 21.8 per 100g / 21.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.2 per 100g / 5.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.09 per 100g / 1.09 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** caramelised onion chutney 250g

### **Ingredients**

Onions (37%), sugar, malt vinegar (from **barley**), apples, dates, **mustard** flour, salt, chilli powder.

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims**

Suitable For

Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 10 g

Energy - kJ 788 per 100g / 79 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 185 per 100g / 19 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.2 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 46.8 per 100g / 4.7 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 45.6 per 100g / 4.6 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.0 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** tomato and black olive bread thins 100g

### Ingredients

**Wheat** Flour, Dried Tomatoes (7%), Black Olives (6%), Palm Oil, Yeast, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive-Oil, Rye Flour (gluten), Sugar.

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1730 per 100g / 433 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 411 per 100g / 103 Per Portion

Fat (g) 10 per 100g / 2.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.3 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 65.1 per 100g / 16.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.1 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.3 per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) 12.9 per 100g / 3.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.8 per 100g / 0.70 Per Portion

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

Italy

**Cartwright & Butler** cheddar cheese biscuits 100g

### Ingredients

**wheat** flour, margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Cheddar cheese (**milk**) 22%, **egg**, yeast, dried **milk**, salt, sugar, potato starch, spices, yeast extract, emulsifier: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, colour: paprika extract

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims

Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2295 per 100g / 574 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 551 per 100g / 138 Per Portion

Fat (g) 37 per 100g / 9.3 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15.4 per 100g / 3.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 39.5 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.9 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 13 per 100g / 3.3 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.9 per 100g / 0.47 Per Portion

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

Netherlands

**Cartwright & Butler** chocolate wafer crispies 200g

### Ingredients

Milk chocolate (43%) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **whey** powder, butteroil, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, **wheat** flour, vegetable oil, **whey** powder, cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring,

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### Product Claims

Suitable For

Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g

Energy - kcal 534 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

### Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** butter fudge 175g

### Ingredients

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**)(10%), golden syrup, glycerine.

### Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Ovo Vegetarians  
Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g  
Energy - kJ 1706 per 100g / 1706 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 403 per 100g / 403 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 6.8 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.5 per 100g / 4.5 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 82.7 per 100g / 82.7 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.9 per 100g / 72.9 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 2.5 per 100g / 2.5 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.30 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Cartwright & Butler** fruit jellies 190g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, glucose syrup, sorbitol (E420), chlorophyllin (E140), paprika extract (E160c), curcumin (E100(ii)), anthocyanins (E163), invert syrup, citric acid, trisodium citrate (E331(iii)), pectin, natural orange flavour, natural pineapple flavour, natural lemon flavour, natural apple flavour, natural strawberry flavour, natural blackberry flavour

**Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians  
Ovo Vegetarians  
Vegans  
Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g  
Energy - kJ 1217 per 100g / 1217 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 291 per 100g / 291 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 0 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 71 per 100g / 71.0 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 58.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 0 per 100g  
Salt (g) 0.055 per 100g / 0.06 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler fruit cake 700g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sultanas (44%)(sultanas, **sunflower** oil), flour (**wheat**, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, whole pitted glace cherries (8%)(cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), butter (**milk**), free range **eggs**, golden glace cherries (4%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: sulphur dioxide), **almonds** (3%), glucose syrup (from **wheat**) (contains preservative (sulphur dioxide)), water, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), pecan nuts (1%), humectant (vegetable glycerine), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin; granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: potassium sorbate), whey powder (**milk**), baking powder.

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Vegetarians

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 58 g

Energy - kJ 1413 per 100g / 820 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 335 per 100g / 194 Per Portion

Fat (g) 8.5 per 100g / 4.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.5 per 100g / 2.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.6 per 100g / 36.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.1 per 100g / 2.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.72 per 100g / 0.42 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Cartwright & Butler rhubarb and custard sweets 190g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, glucose syrup (sulphites), Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Anthocyanins (E163).

#### **Allergen Information**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims**

Suitable For  
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians  
Lactose Intolerance  
Ovo Vegetarians  
Vegans  
Vegetarians

#### **Nutritional Information**



Portion Size 100 g  
Energy - kJ 1673 per 100g / 1673 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 396 per 100g / 396 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 1.3 per 100g / 1.3 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.9 per 100g / 0.9 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 95 per 100g / 95.0 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 75 per 100g / 75.0 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 0.5 per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.03 per 100g / 0.03 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom